
1ST 188 1ST 2.345 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.382 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.647 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.843 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.928 5TH
6TH 183 6th 3.068 6TH
7TH 183 7th 3.133 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.383 8TH
9TH 176 9th 3.460 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.483 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.591 3 1ST 1.159 13th
2ND 50 1.642 0 2nd 1.591
3RD 50 2.265 1 3rd 1.642 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
3 Y 105 R 49 4 2.559 41 3.583 49 1 2.353 44 5.036 183 7 5 3.383 8 15 7 0 0 0 0

5 Y 107 44 4.052 46 3.322 46 1 4.697 47 3.538 183 8 1 3.902 11 19 11 0 0
6 Y 108 50 1.642 45 2.539 46 3.805 46 3.727 187 2 0 2.928 5 7 4 1 0 0 1
7 Y 109 50 3 1.591 45 5.178 DQ DQ 42 2.885 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 110 F 46 4.585 40 3.362 45 2.488 42 2.096 173 11 0 3.133 7 18 9 0 0 0
9 Y 111 38 4.272 38 3.215 44 3.305 47 3.049 167 12 0 3.460 9 21 12 0 0

10 Y 112 50 1 2.265 48 2 2.744 47 1.159 40 4.421 185 4 3 2.647 3 7 3 0 0 0 0
11 Y 113 43 4.433 50 1 2.641 49 3.201 46 1.998 188 1 1 3.068 6 7 5 2 0 0 2
12 Y 114 44 3.245 48 2.333 45 6.593 47 5.159 184 5 0 4.333 12 17 8 0 0 0

13 Y 115 44 4.822 45 1 4.851 DQ DQ 37 4.664 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 120 43 4.343 41 2.976 47 3 3.139 45 1 3.474 176 9 4 3.483 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

19 Y 121 34 2.414 45 2.530 48 3.656 47 1 2.770 174 10 1 2.843 4 14 6 0 0 0 0
20 Y 122 40 2.448 47 1.966 49 2.833 50 1 2.281 186 3 1 2.382 2 5 1 0 1 2 3

22 Y 124 41 2.591 45 1.947 48 1 2.146 49 2.696 183 6 1 2.345 1 7 2 0 2 1 3

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Vick
Mike Moses
Robby Miles
Jerry Stroup
Bart Sauter

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Taylor Ebbitt
Stan Wilson
Dean Bryson

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Stan Wilson

Robby Miles
Dean Bryson
Mike Moses
Stan Wilson
Jeff Conover

47
50
50

Robby Miles
Steve Wilson
Jerry Stroup

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jerry Stroup
Bart Sauter

Bruce Buchanan

Taylor Ebbitt

Andrea Ebbitt

Steve Wilson
Jerry Stroup
Robby Miles

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

3/17/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Bart Sauter
Jerry Stroup

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robby Vick

Mike Moses
Robby Vick

Robby Miles

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Bob Baker Andrea Ebbitt
Bruce Buchanan

Jeff Conover
Bob Baker

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt

Bobby Cagle

Competitor

Steve Wilson
Andrea Ebbitt
Bob Baker
Robby Miles
Bart Sauter

Stan Wilson
Jeff Conover
Jerry Stroup

Dean Bryson

Mike Moses

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt
Robby Vick

5
7
7
7
7

14
15
17
18
19
19
21

#N/A



1ST 192 1ST 1.984 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.339 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.383 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.447 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.577 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.684 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.934 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.975 8TH
9TH 178 9th 2.994 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.270 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.217 4 1ST 1.132 13th
2nd 50 1.298 3 2ND 1.217
3rd 50 1.348 2 3RD 1.298 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
3 Y 105 R 28 5.159 49 2 2.376 45 1 4.861 44 1.905 166 14 3 3.575 13 27 14 0

5 Y 107 39 3.001 47 3.724 43 2.960 47 2.290 176 12 0 2.994 9 21 12 0 0
6 Y 108 45 3.518 37 2.423 47 1.503 49 4 2.088 178 10 4 2.383 3 13 7 0 0 0 0
7 Y 109  39 3.281 45 4.089 47 2 2.033 45 2.497 176 11 2 2.975 8 19 9 0 0 0
8 Y 110 F 45 1.453 49 2 2.873 48 2 2.803 48 2 2.657 190 3 6 2.447 4 7 2 0 0 1 1
9 Y 111 49 1 2.615 46 2 3.862 47 3.888 47 2 4.238 189 5 5 3.651 14 19 10 0 0 0

10 Y 112 46 2.013 45 3.903 48 4.523 50 3 1.298 189 4 3 2.934 7 11 6 0 0 0 0
11 Y 113 48 1 2.496 28 3.808 45 2.642 45 4.335 166 13 1 3.320 11 24 13 0
12 Y 114 48 2.713 41 5.907 47 1 2.205 46 1 3.200 182 8 2 3.506 12 20 11 0 0

13 Y 115 43 2.476 50 1 1.923 49 2 2.318 36 2.640 178 9 3 2.339 2 11 5 0 1 0 1
18 Y 120 46 1 3.855 47 1 3.409 50 4 1.217 49 2.253 192 1 6 2.684 6 7 4 2 0 0 2

19 Y 121 47 2 3.371 48 2 3.681 48 1 1.132 48 2.124 191 2 5 2.577 5 7 3 1 0 0 1
20 Y 122 41 2.020 47 3.058 50 2 1.348 49 1.508 187 6 2 1.984 1 7 1 0 2 2 4

22 Y 124 45 2.317 41 5.869 50 1 1.664 47 3.231 183 7 1 3.270 10 17 8 0 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Jerry Stroup

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jeff Conover
Mike Moses

Bruce Buchanan
Robby Miles

Bobby Cagle

Bruce Buchanan
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Bruce Buchanan

Dean Bryson

3/17/2024

Stan Wilson

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jeff Conover

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bart Sauter
Dean Bryson
Bobby Cagle

Jerry Stroup
Steve Wilson
Andrea Ebbitt
Bob Baker
Robby Miles

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt
Robby Vick
Mike Moses

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick
Bobby Cagle
Jerry Stroup

Andrea Ebbitt
Taylor Ebbitt

Taylor Ebbitt
Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles
Bob Baker
Robby Vick
Mike Moses

Robby Vick
Andrea Ebbitt

24Taylor Ebbitt

50
50
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jeff Conover
Bart Sauter

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Taylor Ebbitt
Bruce Buchanan

Bobby Cagle
Robby Miles
Jerry Stroup
Mike Moses
Steve Wilson

Bob Baker
Dean Bryson

7
7
7
7

11
11
13
17
19
19
20

21



1st 374 1st 2.183 1st 3
2nd 373 2nd 2.656 2nd 6
3rd 368 3rd 2.710 3rd 8
4th 366 4th 2.790 4th 10
5th 366 5th 2.791 5th 10
6th 365 6th 2.808 6th 10
7th 365 7th 3.083 7th 12
8th 363 8th 3.194 8th 17
9th 359 9th 3.448 9th 18

10th 356 10th 3.479 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

105 Stan Wilson Y R 3.383 3.575 3.479 10 183 166 349 12 8 22 12 0

107 Jeff Conover Y 3.902 2.994 3.448 9 183 176 359 9 1 18 9 0

108 Jerry Stroup Y 2.928 2.383 2.656 2 187 178 365 6 4 8 3 0

109 Steve Wilson Y DQ 2.975 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

110 Andrea Ebbitt Y F 3.133 2.447 2.790 4 173 190 363 8 6 12 7 0

111 Bob Baker Y 3.460 3.651 3.556 11 167 189 356 10 5 21 11 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.647 2.934 2.791 5 185 189 374 1 6 6 2 1

113 Bart Sauter Y 3.068 3.320 3.194 8 188 166 354 11 2 19 10 0
114 Dean Bryson Y 4.333 3.506 3.919 12 184 182 366 5 2 17 8 0

115 Bobby Cagle Y DQ 2.339 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
120 Bruce Buchanan Y 3.483 2.684 3.083 7 176 192 368 3 10 10 6 0

121 Taylor Ebbitt Y 2.843 2.577 2.710 3 174 191 365 7 6 10 4 0
122 Robby Vick Y 2.382 1.984 2.183 1 186 187 373 2 3 3 1 2

124 Mike Moses Y 2.345 3.270 2.808 6 183 183 366 4 2 10 5 0

Bruce Buchanan
Andrea Ebbitt
Dean Bryson
Jeff Conover
Bart Sauter

Jerry Stroup
Taylor Ebbitt

Robby Vick
Jerry Stroup
Taylor Ebbitt
Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles
Mike Moses

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan
Mike Moses
Dean Bryson

Andrea Ebbitt
Jeff Conover

Bob Baker

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Jerry Stroup
Taylor Ebbitt
Mike Moses

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
3/17/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Bart Sauter
Jeff Conover
Stan Wilson

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

3/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto
6 Stan Wilson LG 6mm BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Roy Hunter Wheeler
7 Dean Bryson LG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
8 Jerry Stroup LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Archer
9 LG

10 LG
11 Bart Sauter LG 6MM PPC Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Valdada N133 Bart's 68 BT Stevens
12 Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Hottenstein Wheeler
13 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 103 Conover
14 Bob Baker LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hill Billy Self
15 Bobby Cagle LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Wheeler
16 Mike Moses LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Stan Wilson HG 6mm BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Roy Hunter Wheeler
3 Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 D. Jones
4 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 Hongisto
5 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
6 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
7 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
8 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks
9 Mike Moses HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

10 Bob Baker HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hill Billy Self
11 HG
12 HG
13 Jeff Conover HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 103 Self
14 Bart Sauter HG 6MM PPC Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Valdada N133 Bart's 68 BT Stevens
15 Bobby Cagle HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Tracker Valdada Varget Berger 105 VLD Bob Baker
16 Robby Vick HG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Hottenstein Wheeler



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

105 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
107 LG  Jeff Conover 0 HG Jeff Conover 0 0 0
108 LG  Jerry Stroup 1 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 1
109 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 0 0 0
110 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 1 0 1
111 LG  Bob Baker 0 HG Bob Baker 0 0 0
112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 0 1 1
113 LG  Bart Sauter 2 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 2
114 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0
115 LG  Bobby Cagle 0 HG Bobby Cagle 1 0 1
120 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 2 0 2
121 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 1 0 1
122 LG  Robby Vick 3 HG Robby Vick 4 2 9
124 LG  Mike Moses 3 HG Mike Moses 0 0 3

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

3/17/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match




